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England 18 year olds 
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England 20 year olds and over 

 

GCSE (Full Course)  

Outcomes for Post-16 for England

 

English and Mathematics

Results Summer 2022

Thursday 25 August



Subject Gender Number % of Total

Sat No. Sat 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 U

English Male 31730 49.3 0.1 0.4 1.0 3.0 8.7 23.5 61.4 83.4 95.4 100.0

(36340) (50.5) (0.2) (0.6) (1.7) (4.4) (12.0) (36.3) (68.9) (86.8) (95.4) (100.0)

Female 18945 37.4 0.4 1.1 2.4 5.6 12.7 29.1 68.2 87.6 97.1 100.0

(21986) (38.2) (0.7) (1.8) (3.7) (7.7) (16.7) (40.9) (72.8) (88.8) (96.0) (100.0)

Male & Female 50675 44.1 0.2 0.7 1.5 4.0 10.2 25.6 64.0 85.0 96.0 100.0

(58326) (45.1) (0.4) (1.1) (2.5) (5.7) (13.8) (38.0) (70.4) (87.5) (95.6) (100.0)

Mathematics Male 32655 50.7 0.4 0.9 1.6 2.8 5.8 18.2 46.5 75.6 93.8 100.0

(35629) (49.5) (0.4) (1.0) (1.8) (2.7) (9.3) (34.2) (64.1) (85.3) (96.2) (100.0)

Female 31708 62.6 0.4 0.8 1.5 2.5 5.0 15.9 44.1 75.1 94.1 100.0

(35498) (61.8) (0.4) (1.0) (1.8) (2.8) (8.2) (32.5) (63.8) (86.0) (96.9) (100.0)

Male & Female 64363 55.9 0.4 0.9 1.6 2.7 5.4 17.1 45.3 75.3 93.9 100.0

(71127) (54.9) (0.4) (1.0) (1.8) (2.7) (8.7) (33.4) (63.9) (85.7) (96.6) (100.0)

All Subjects Male 64385 100.0 0.2 0.7 1.3 2.9 7.3 20.8 53.9 79.5 94.6 100.0

(71969) (100.0) (0.3) (0.8) (1.8) (3.6) (10.6) (35.3) (66.5) (86.1) (95.8) (100.0)

Female 50653 100.0 0.4 0.9 1.9 3.6 7.9 20.9 53.1 79.7 95.2 100.0

(57484) (100.0) (0.5) (1.3) (2.6) (4.7) (11.5) (35.7) (67.3) (87.1) (96.6) (100.0)

Male & Female 115038 100.0 0.3 0.8 1.6 3.2 7.5 20.8 53.5 79.6 94.9 100.0

(129453) (100.0) (0.4) (1.0) (2.1) (4.1) (11.0) (35.5) (66.8) (86.5) (96.2) (100.0)

1. The JCQ tables calculate age as of August 2022. 

2. Post-16 tables include all candidates and are not limited to those enrolled on 16-19 full-time study programs.

CUMULATIVE PERCENTAGES by Grade

The figures in brackets are the equivalent provisional figures for 2021.

JOINT COUNCIL FOR QUALIFICATIONS

Provisional English and Mathematics GCSE Results - June 2022 ¹

(England Only - aged 17)

CUMULATIVE PERCENTAGES of Subject Results by Grade and by Gender

Comparisons to previous years should be approached with caution.



Subject Gender Number % of Total

Sat No. Sat 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 U

English Male 15791 47.7 0.0 0.2 0.5 1.7 6.3 18.9 57.0 80.7 94.4 100.0

(24297) (51.2) (0.1) (0.3) (1.1) (4.0) (12.9) (39.0) (69.4) (85.8) (94.3) (100.0)

Female 8667 33.9 0.1 0.5 1.3 3.7 9.6 24.7 64.1 86.2 96.6 100.0

(14475) (38.1) (0.1) (0.7) (2.0) (5.6) (15.6) (43.4) (74.4) (88.6) (95.5) (100.0)

Male & Female 24458 41.7 0.1 0.3 0.8 2.4 7.4 21.0 59.5 82.7 95.2 100.0

(38772) (45.4) (0.1) (0.5) (1.4) (4.6) (13.9) (40.6) (71.2) (86.9) (94.8) (100.0)

Mathematics Male 17299 52.3 0.1 0.2 0.6 1.2 3.3 12.7 41.2 72.1 92.2 100.0

(23146) (48.8) (0.1) (0.3) (0.6) (1.1) (8.1) (36.0) (65.6) (84.9) (95.3) (100.0)

Female 16897 66.1 0.1 0.3 0.6 1.1 2.9 10.7 38.4 72.5 92.9 100.0

(23471) (61.9) (0.1) (0.3) (0.6) (1.0) (7.5) (36.2) (67.4) (86.9) (96.4) (100.0)

Male & Female 34196 58.3 0.1 0.3 0.6 1.1 3.1 11.7 39.8 72.3 92.5 100.0

(46617) (54.6) (0.1) (0.3) (0.6) (1.1) (7.8) (36.1) (66.5) (85.9) (95.8) (100.0)

All Subjects Male 33090 100.0 0.1 0.2 0.6 1.4 4.7 15.7 48.7 76.2 93.2 100.0

(47443) (100.0) (0.1) (0.3) (0.9) (2.6) (10.5) (37.6) (67.5) (85.4) (94.8) (100.0)

Female 25564 100.0 0.1 0.3 0.8 2.0 5.2 15.5 47.1 77.2 94.1 100.0

(37946) (100.0) (0.1) (0.4) (1.1) (2.8) (10.6) (38.9) (70.1) (87.6) (96.0) (100.0)

Male & Female 58654 100.0 0.1 0.3 0.7 1.7 4.9 15.6 48.0 76.6 93.6 100.0

(85389) (100.0) (0.1) (0.4) (1.0) (2.7) (10.6) (38.2) (68.7) (86.3) (95.3) (100.0)

1. The JCQ tables calculate age as of August 2022. 

2. Post-16 tables include all candidates and are not limited to those enrolled on 16-19 full-time study programs.

CUMULATIVE PERCENTAGES by Grade

The figures in brackets are the equivalent provisional figures for 2021.

JOINT COUNCIL FOR QUALIFICATIONS

Provisional English and Mathematics GCSE Results - June 2022 ¹

(England Only - aged 18)

CUMULATIVE PERCENTAGES of Subject Results by Grade and by Gender

Comparisons to previous years should be approached with caution.



Subject Gender Number % of Total

Sat No. Sat 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 U

English Male 7873 48.8 0.0 0.3 0.7 2.4 7.8 21.8 59.4 81.5 94.8 100.0

(10924) (48.8) (0.1) (0.4) (1.5) (4.5) (12.5) (35.8) (65.2) (82.8) (93.0) (100.0)

Female 4633 37.7 0.2 0.7 1.5 4.2 11.3 27.9 66.4 88.0 97.6 100.0

(6682) (37.5) (0.2) (0.8) (2.3) (6.0) (15.7) (41.5) (72.1) (87.5) (95.4) (100.0)

Male & Female 12506 44.0 0.1 0.4 1.0 3.1 9.1 24.0 62.0 83.9 95.8 100.0

(17606) (43.8) (0.1) (0.6) (1.8) (5.1) (13.7) (38.0) (67.8) (84.6) (93.9) (100.0)

Mathematics Male 8265 51.2 0.1 0.3 0.8 1.5 4.7 16.2 43.4 73.0 92.6 100.0

(11458) (51.2) (0.1) (0.3) (0.7) (1.1) (8.3) (34.2) (62.2) (82.5) (94.6) (100.0)

Female 7652 62.3 0.1 0.3 0.9 1.7 4.3 14.4 41.9 72.9 93.0 100.0

(11137) (62.5) (0.1) (0.3) (0.7) (1.0) (8.2) (35.4) (63.8) (84.1) (95.2) (100.0)

Male & Female 15917 56.0 0.1 0.3 0.9 1.6 4.5 15.3 42.7 73.0 92.8 100.0

(22595) (56.2) (0.1) (0.3) (0.7) (1.1) (8.2) (34.8) (63.0) (83.3) (94.9) (100.0)

All Subjects Male 16138 100.0 0.0 0.3 0.7 2.0 6.2 18.9 51.2 77.1 93.7 100.0

(22382) (100.0) (0.1) (0.4) (1.1) (2.8) (10.3) (35.0) (63.7) (82.7) (93.8) (100.0)

Female 12285 100.0 0.1 0.5 1.1 2.6 7.0 19.5 51.2 78.6 94.7 100.0

(17819) (100.0) (0.2) (0.5) (1.3) (2.9) (11.0) (37.7) (66.9) (85.4) (95.3) (100.0)

Male & Female 28423 100.0 0.1 0.4 0.9 2.3 6.5 19.2 51.2 77.8 94.1 100.0

(40201) (100.0) (0.1) (0.4) (1.2) (2.8) (10.6) (36.2) (65.1) (83.9) (94.4) (100.0)

1. The JCQ tables calculate age as of August 2022. 

2. Post-16 tables include all candidates and are not limited to those enrolled on 16-19 full-time study programs.

CUMULATIVE PERCENTAGES by Grade

The figures in brackets are the equivalent provisional figures for 2021.

JOINT COUNCIL FOR QUALIFICATIONS

Provisional English and Mathematics GCSE Results - June 2022 ¹

(England Only - aged 19)

CUMULATIVE PERCENTAGES of Subject Results by Grade and by Gender

Comparisons to previous years should be approached with caution.



Subject Gender Number % of Total

Sat No. Sat 9 8 7 6 5 4 3 2 1 U

English Male 6339 47.5 0.3 1.4 4.1 10.2 22.4 39.3 70.6 88.9 97.4 100.0

(7394) (47.4) (1.9) (4.5) (8.5) (16.3) (29.5) (52.9) (75.9) (89.9) (96.5) (100.0)

Female 10190 43.2 0.6 2.2 6.7 17.9 37.0 58.9 85.9 95.6 99.1 100.0

(11884) (41.7) (2.0) (5.8) (12.9) (25.9) (43.5) (67.9) (87.3) (94.9) (98.0) (100.0)

Male & Female 16529 44.7 0.5 1.9 5.7 14.9 31.4 51.4 80.0 93.0 98.5 100.0

(19278) (43.7) (1.9) (5.3) (11.2) (22.3) (38.1) (62.1) (82.9) (93.0) (97.4) (100.0)

Mathematics Male 7007 52.5 0.6 1.4 3.0 5.2 19.1 40.1 62.5 81.5 94.2 100.0

(8197) (52.6) (1.0) (2.7) (4.7) (7.1) (27.0) (54.3) (73.0) (87.3) (95.9) (100.0)

Female 13404 56.8 0.4 1.9 3.4 5.8 24.6 50.9 74.5 89.4 97.1 100.0

(16614) (58.3) (1.2) (2.8) (5.0) (7.0) (35.1) (65.2) (81.9) (91.7) (97.0) (100.0)

Male & Female 20411 55.3 0.5 1.7 3.3 5.6 22.7 47.2 70.4 86.7 96.1 100.0

(24811) (56.3) (1.2) (2.8) (4.9) (7.0) (32.4) (61.6) (79.0) (90.2) (96.6) (100.0)

All Subjects Male 13346 100.0 0.4 1.4 3.5 7.6 20.7 39.7 66.4 85.0 95.7 100.0

(15591) (100.0) (1.5) (3.5) (6.5) (11.5) (28.2) (53.6) (74.4) (88.6) (96.2) (100.0)

Female 23594 100.0 0.5 2.0 4.8 11.0 30.0 54.4 79.4 92.1 98.0 100.0

(28498) (100.0) (1.5) (4.0) (8.3) (14.9) (38.6) (66.3) (84.1) (93.0) (97.4) (100.0)

Male & Female 36940 100.0 0.5 1.8 4.3 9.8 26.6 49.1 74.7 89.5 97.2 100.0

(44089) (100.0) (1.5) (3.9) (7.7) (13.7) (34.9) (61.8) (80.7) (91.4) (96.9) (100.0)

1. The JCQ tables calculate age as of August 2022. 

2. Post-16 tables include all candidates and are not limited to those enrolled on 16-19 full-time study programs.

CUMULATIVE PERCENTAGES by Grade

The figures in brackets are the equivalent provisional figures for 2021.

JOINT COUNCIL FOR QUALIFICATIONS

Provisional English and Mathematics GCSE Results - June 2022 ¹

(England Only - aged 20 and over)

CUMULATIVE PERCENTAGES of Subject Results by Grade and by Gender

Comparisons to previous years should be approached with caution.
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